

Harish

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.113 OF 2025

Deepak Raghunath DherePetitioner
Vs.
Anuradha Sachin MeteRespondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.154 OF 2025**

Deepak Raghunath DherePetitioner
Vs.
Anupama Satish Mete And Anr.Respondents

None for the Petitioner.
Ms. S. N. Deshmukh APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 17th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C.:

1. None present for the Petitioner.
2. Learned APP submits that the copies are not served.
3. Petitioner to serve the copies of the Petitions.
4. Stand over to 7th October, 2025.

[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI

Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2025.09.19
12:35:04 +0530