

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 113 OF 2025

Deepak Raghunath Dhere ....PETITIONER

V/S

Anuradha Sachin Mete ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 154 OF 2025

Deepak Raghunath Dhere ....PETITIONER

V/S

Anupama Satish Mete And Anr ....RESPONDENT

C. K. Bhangoji i/by Balwant Salunkhe for Petitioner

S. N. Deshmukh, APP for Respondent / State

V. R. Gaikwad i/by Omkar Nagvekar for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J**

**DATE : 7th October, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 18/11/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**