

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 113 OF 2025

Deepak Raghunath Dhere ...Petitioner
Versus
Anuradha Sachin Mete & Anr. ...Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 154 OF 2025

Deepak Raghunath Dhere ...Petitioner
Versus
Anupama Satish Mete And Anr. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Balwant Salunkhe, for Petitioner.

Mr. Omkar Nagvekar (Through VC) a/w Ms. Vaishnavi Gaikwad
Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. P. P. Deokar, APP for the Respondent-State.

.....

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 18th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for Petitioner, learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 and learned APP for the Respondent No.2-State.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner has served the copy to Respondents. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 seeks time.
3. Stand over to 12th December, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)