

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 113 OF 2025

Deepak Raghunath DherePETITIONER
V/S
Anuradha Sachin MeteRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 154 OF 2025

Deepak Raghunath DherePETITIONER
V/S
Anupama Satish Mete And AnrRESPONDENT

Balwant Salunkhe for Petitioner
P. P. Deokar, APP for Respondent / State
Omkar Nagwekar for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 12th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 23/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)